

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3436/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2007 in FA No. 528/2006 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MAKERS & SELLERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JETAIR PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 27499 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Suri,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-2 in SLP(C) No.27499/2008 has already filed Vakalatnama and
permitted to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. R-1 in
SLP(C)No.3436/2009 has already filed counter affidavit. R-2 has not
filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 11.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar