

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7126/2009

MAKERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JETAIR PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7137/2009 (XVII)

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
for M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P. Adv., Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Smt. Kiran Suri was appearing on behalf of the appellant. After her designation as senior counsel, a letter was written by her and the notice was sent by the Registry to the appellant but the appellant is not appearing before this Court, though served. The appellant is a company.

Issue fresh notice to the appellant.

List after the service is complete.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER