

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7126/2009

MAKERS & SELLERS UNION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JET AIR PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7137/2009

O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant(s) was designated as a senior counsel. Since 2019, no alternative arrangement has been made, despite issuance of notice to the appellant(s) for the purpose. The notice sent to the appellant(s) has been returned with the remark insufficient address and that no such firm is in existence. The notice was sent to the appellant(s) at the address as given by the appellant(s) itself in the appeals.

The counsel for the respondents on the last occasion has submitted that his client also tried to find out the fresh address of the appellant(s) but he is unable to do so.

Since no one is turning up on behalf of the appellant(s). It is presumed that the appellant(s) is no longer interested in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 05, 2023
RS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7126/2009

MAKERS AND SELLERS UNION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JETAIR PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7137/2009 (XVII-A)

Date : 05-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) (N/P)

For Respondent(s) M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution in
terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)